
Complete enrollment steps with the Admissions Department prior to 
registering for a sport. If you have questions about your enrollment, email 
admissions@creanlutheran.org

NEW & RETURNING ATHLETES: Complete the Summer 
Athletic Training Form. (Participation in Summer Athletic 
Training is strongly encouraged, but not required to 
participate during the competition season).

Forms can be found at creanlutheran.org/summersports

Complete Athletic Clearance (required to participate in
athletics). Visit creanlutheran.org/clearance for 
instructions.

TRANSFER STUDENTS (grades 10-12) must also complete 
CIF clearance. Contact athletics@creanlutheran.org to 
complete the required paperwork.

NEW ATHLETES: Complete the New Athlete Interest Form.

student

After registration is completed for summer training camp, summer fees will 
be billed through FACTS.

S U M M E R  F E E S

PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S

This fee covers player season fees, coaches provide a line-item list of 
fees and billing is done through FACTS. The fees in this brochure are an 
estimate.

AT H L E T I C  O P E R AT I O N  F E E  ( AO F )

The Athletic Operation Fee will be billed through FACTS and paid once per 
school year.

fees

Please email any questions to athletics@creanlutheran.org.

I press on toward the goal to win the prize for which God
has called me heavenward in Christ Jesus. Philippians 3:14

athlete
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AT H L E T I C S

12500 Sand Canyon Avenue, Irvine, CA 92618
(949) 387-1199 creanlutheran.org

M I S S I O N  S TAT E M E N T

Creating and fostering an environment in which each student athlete’s 
spiritual growth, personal development, and character formation come first; 
an environment that allows student athletes to have fun and compete through 
the provision of coaches committed to positive transformation of lives.
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fall spring
F O O T B A L L 	

S U M M E R  T R A I N I N G :  June 19 - July 20 *No training July 3 & July 4	
Varsity & JV • Monday - Friday • 7:00 - 9:30 a.m.
Freshman • Monday - Thursday • 7:00 - 9:00 a.m.

G A M E S
Varsity & JV - Passing League - June 22, 29, July 6, 13 • 4:30 - 7:00 p.m.
Tournaments / Line. Competition • TBA

S U M M E R  F E E S :  Varsity / JV $300 • Freshman $250
C O M P E T I T I O N  S E A S O N :  August - November (5 days per week)
PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S :  $975
C O N TAC T:  Rick Curtis • rick.curtis@creanlutheran.org

C R O S S  C O U N T R Y
S U M M E R  T R A I N I N G :  July 10 - August 12

Monday - Saturday • 7:30 - 9:30 a.m. at Citrus Ranch Park, Tustin
S U M M E R  F E E S :  $650 with Aloma Trip (July 31 - August 5) or $325 without
C O M P E T I T I O N  S E A S O N :  August - November (5 days per week)
PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S :  $300
C O N TAC T:  Robby Cherry • robbycherry@creanlutheran.org

G I R L S  F L A G  F O O T B A L L
S U M M E R  T R A I N I N G :  July 17 - 28 • Monday - Friday • 4:00 - 6:00 p.m.
S U M M E R  F E E S :  $175
C O M P E T I T I O N  S E A S O N :  August - November (5 days per week)
PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S :  $500
C O N TAC T:  Mike Shumaker • athletics@creanlutheran.org

G I R L S  T E N N I S
S U M M E R  T R A I N I N G :  July 10 - 27 • Monday - Thursday • 8:30 - 10:30 a.m.
S U M M E R  F E E S :  $175
T R Y- O U T S :  July
C O M P E T I T I O N  S E A S O N :  August - November (5 days per week)
PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S :  $565
C O N TAC T:  Patrick Young • patrick.young@creanlutheran.org 

G I R L S  G O L F
T R Y- O U T S :  August 
C O M P E T I T I O N  S E A S O N :  August - November (3-5 days per week)
PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S :  $580
C O N TAC T:  Ryan Curammeng • ryan.curammeng@creanlutheran.org 

G I R L S  V O L L E Y B A L L
S U M M E R  T R A I N I N G :  July 17 - August 4 • Monday - Friday

Varsity • 1:30 - 3:30 p.m. 	 Frosh/Soph & JV • 3:30 - 5:30 p.m.
S U M M E R  F E E S :  $200 
T R Y- O U T S :  July
C O M P E T I T I O N  S E A S O N :  August - November (5 days per week)
PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S :  $650
C O N TAC T:  Monty Johns • monty.johns@creanlutheran.org

B O Y S  WAT E R  P O L O
S U M M E R  T R A I N I N G :  June 19 - July 21 • Days & Times TBD
S U M M E R  F E E S :  $200 
T R Y- O U T S :  July
C O M P E T I T I O N  S E A S O N :  August - November (5 days per week)
PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S :  $650
C O N TAC T:  Ed Carrera • ed.carrera@creanlutheran.org

B O Y S  B A S K E T B A L L
S U M M E R  T R A I N I N G :  June 19 - July 14

Varsity • Tuesday & Thursday • 9:00 - 11:00 a.m. 
               Wednesday* • 11:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

*exception: June 21 • 2:00 - 4:00 p.m.
JV & Frosh/Soph • Tuesday & Thursday • 1:00 - 3:00 p.m.

S U M M E R  F E E S :  $300
T R Y- O U T S :  July
C O M P E T I T I O N  S E A S O N :  October - February (5 days per week)
PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S :  $820
C O N TAC T:  Nate Klitzing • nate.klitzing@creanlutheran.org

G I R L S  B A S K E T B A L L
S U M M E R  T R A I N I N G :  June 19 - July 21 

Varsity • Monday & Wednesday • 9:00 - 11:00 a.m.
           Thursday • 7:00 - 9:00 a.m.

JV & Frosh/Soph • Monday, Thursday, Wednesday • 7:00 - 9:00 a.m. 
S U M M E R  F E E S :  $300
T R Y- O U T S :  August
C O M P E T I T I O N  S E A S O N :  October - February (5 days per week) 
PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S :  $820
C O N TAC T:  Bianca Ziemann • bianca.ziemann@creanlutheran.org

E  S P O R T S
S U M M E R  T R A I N I N G :  July 17 - 28 

Monday, Wednesday, Friday • 10:00 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.
S U M M E R  F E E S :  $150
T R Y- O U T S :  September
C O M P E T I T I O N  S E A S O N :  October - February (3-5 days per week)
PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S :  $500
C O N TAC T:  Evan Sanders • evan.sanders@creanlutheran.org

B O Y S  S O C C E R
S U M M E R  T R A I N I N G :  June 19 - July 7 

June 19 - 23 • Monday - Friday • 1:30 - 3:30 p.m. 
June 22 - July 7 • Tuesday, Thursday, Friday Games • TBA

S U M M E R  F E E S :  $175
T R Y- O U T S :  August
C O M P E T I T I O N  S E A S O N :  November - February (5 days per week)
PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S :  $560
C O N TAC T:  Glen Worthington • glen.worthington@creanlutheran.org

G I R L S  S O C C E R
S U M M E R  T R A I N I N G :  June 20 - July 14 

Tuesday & Thursday • 12:30 - 2:30 p.m.
“Futsal Friday” • 7:00 - 9:00 a.m. • June 30, July 7, 14 

S U M M E R  F E E S :  $175
T R Y- O U T S :  August
C O M P E T I T I O N  S E A S O N :  November - February (5 days per week)
PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S :  $450
C O N TAC T:  Stephen Jennings • stephen.jennings@creanlutheran.org

S U R F
T R Y- O U T S :  October (for competition team)
C O M P E T I T I O N  S E A S O N :  October - February (3-5 days per week)
PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S :  $400
C O N TAC T:  Mick Vollmer • mick.vollmer@creanlutheran.org

G I R L S  WAT E R  P O L O
C O M P E T I T I O N  S E A S O N :  October - February (3-5 days per week)
PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S :  $400
C O N TAC T:  Ed Carrera • ed.carrera@creanlutheran.org

B A S E B A L L
S U M M E R  T R A I N I N G :  June 26 - July 26 

Monday & Wednesday • 12:30 - 3:00 p.m.
S U M M E R  F E E S :  $175
T R Y- O U T S :  July
C O M P E T I T I O N  S E A S O N :  February - May (5 days per week)
PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S :  $725
C O N TAC T:  Jake Haney • jake.haney@creanlutheran.org

B O Y S  G O L F
T R Y- O U T S :  December 
C O M P E T I T I O N  S E A S O N :  February - May (3-5 days per week)
PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S :  $580
C O N TAC T:  Ryan Curammeng • ryan.curammeng@creanlutheran.org 

B O Y S  L A C R O S S E
S U M M E R  T R A I N I N G :  July 24 - 28 • Monday - Friday • 7:00 - 9:00 a.m.
S U M M E R  F E E S :  $150
C O M P E T I T I O N  S E A S O N :  February - May (5 days per week)
PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S :  $600
C O N TAC T:  Will McMinn • will.mcminn@creanlutheran.org

S O F T B A L L
S U M M E R  T R A I N I N G :  July 24 - 28 • Monday - Friday • 1:00 - 3:00 p.m.
S U M M E R  F E E S :  $175
C O M P E T I T I O N  S E A S O N :  February - May (5 days per week)
PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S :  $650
C O N TAC T:  Remeny Perez • remeny.perez@creanlutheran.org

S W I M M I N G  &  D I V I N G
C O M P E T I T I O N  S E A S O N :  February - May (5 days per week)
PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S :  $600
C O N TAC T:  Todd Brinker • todd.brinker@creanlutheran.org 

B O Y S  T E N N I S
S U M M E R  T R A I N I N G :  July 10 - 28 • Monday - Thursday • 8:30 - 10:30 a.m.
S U M M E R  F E E S :  $175
T R Y- O U T S :  December
C O M P E T I T I O N  S E A S O N :  February - May (5 days per week)
PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S :  $540
C O N TAC T:  Patrick Young • patrick.young@creanlutheran.org 

T R A C K  &  F I E L D
C O M P E T I T I O N  S E A S O N :  February - May (5 days per week)
PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S :  $450
C O N TAC T:  Robby Cherry • robby.cherry@creanlutheran.org 

B O Y S  V O L L E Y B A L L
S U M M E R  T R A I N I N G :  June 20-July 14 

Varsity (Indoor) • Tuesday & Thursday • 4:00 - 6:00 p.m.
Frosh/Soph & JV (Indoor) • Tuesday & Thursday • 3:00 - 5:00 p.m.
Varsity & JV (Beach) • Friday • 7:00 - 9:00 a.m.

S U M M E R  F E E S :  $175
C O M P E T I T I O N  S E A S O N :  February - May (5 days per week)
PA R T I C I PAT I O N  F E E S :  $500
C O N TAC T:  Justin Elder • justin.elder@creanlutheran.org 

winter

S I D E L I N E  C H E E R
S U M M E R  T R A I N I N G : 

July 10 - 16 • Monday - Friday • 7:00 - 10:00 a.m.
July 17 - 28 • Monday - Friday • 7:00 - 10:00 a.m.

S O N G  &  P O M
S U M M E R  T R A I N I N G : 

July 10 - 16 • Monday - Friday • 7:00 - 10:00 a.m.
July 17 - 28 • Monday - Friday • 7:00 - 10:00 a.m.

C O N TAC T:  Megan Morphis • megan.morphis@creanlutheran.org




